(Bay 10/00)	RKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>7 7 7 9</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bumble Bee Seafoods, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State of Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Bumble Bee Seafoods, L.L.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  State:
	representative designation is attached: Yes V No
Execution Date: 10/1032003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Y
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 113231
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark E. Miller, Esq.	registrations involved:
Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 655.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 275 Battery Street, 26th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 50-0639
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip:94111	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Mark E. Miller Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0786

-13-2003 09:51 O MELVENY & MYERS P.03

## U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 113231

## continued:

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 113693 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 538007 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 555078 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 557331 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 581074 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 667858 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 686427 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 717277 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1010513 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1162943 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1268088 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1484454 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1553895 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1576676 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1805462 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2112382 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2184097 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2262099 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2330314 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2333848 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2356129 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2356130 U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2457965

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0787

## BUMBLE BEE TO BUMBLE BEE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – UNITED STATES

This Trademark Assignment is made between:

Bumble Bee Seafoods, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 9655 Granite Ridge, San Diego, California 92123 USA and a previous business address at 3990 Ruffin Road, San Diego, California 92123 USA, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor" of the one part, and

Bumble Bee Seafoods, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal business address of 9655 Granite Ridge, San Diego, California 92123 USA, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee" of the other part.

Assignor is proprietor of the following United States trademarks and trademark registrations (the Trademark Property"):

**Trademark**: 100 YEARS and design U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2457965

**Trademark**: BUMBLE BEE and design U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1010513

**Trademark**: COMMERCE and design U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 113231

Trademark: CORAL (stylized)

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 557331

Trademark: Design Only

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 581074

Trademark: Design Only

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1576676

Trademark: EASY SHREDS

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2112382

Trademark: ENTERPRISE

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1805462

Trademark: FAT FREE TUNA SALAD and design

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2356130

Trademark: FiGARO

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 717277

Trademark: FUN and design

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2330314

Trademark: FUN ORIGINAL RECIPE TUNA

SALAD...and design

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2356129

Trademark: GULF BELLE

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1162943

Trademark: GULF BELLE

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2184097

**Trademark**: GULF BELLE and design U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 686427

**Trademark**: HARPOON and design U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 113693

Trademark: HARRIS

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1268088

**Trademark**: MARVELOUS (stylized) U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 538007

Trademark: OCEAN MASTER

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1484454

Trademark: ORLEANS

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2262099

Trademark: FREE and design

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2333848

**Trademark**: ORLEANS and design U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 667858

Trademark: ROYAL REEF

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1553895

Trademark: TUXEDO

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 555078

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Property, together with the Goodwill associated therewith, to hold the same into the Assignee absolutely together with the priority rights, the right to collect damages for past infringement, and the right of further proceeding of existing processes.

Assignee hereby accepts all right, title and interest, and the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the Trademark Property.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this deed.

Bumble Bee Seafoods, Inc.

Name: KEVIN L. WEDEKING

Title: ASST. CORPORATE SECRETARY

Date: MAy 22 , 2003

Bumble Bee Seafoods, L.L.C.

Name: Parito m. M.LET

Date: \_ Au 8